
 

 

2024 Events 

 
CITY OF OAKWOOD 

Hollinger Memorial Tennis Center 
 

EVENT DATE TIME 

Opening Day Mon., Apr. 15 8:00 AM 
weather permitting 

That Day in May Parade Sat., May 18 11:30 AM (approx.) 

Open House/High School  
Tennis Demonstration  

Sat., May 18  4:00 PM 

USTA Coed Green Ball Tourn. Sun., May 19 10:00 AM 

Memorial Day Mixer/Potluck Mon., May 27 9:00 AM 

High School Round Robin 
Tournament One (singles) 

Sun., June 9 1:00 PM 

USTA Youth Tennis Camp June 10-13 6:00 – 8:00 PM 

USTA Girls Level 7 Tournament Sat., June 15  3:00 PM 

USTA Boys Level 7 Tournament Sat., June 22  3:00 PM 

Independence Day 
Mixer/Potluck 

Thurs., July 4 9:00 AM 

USTA Coed Green Ball Tourn. Sat., July 6 3:00 PM 

Montgomery County  
Clay Court Championships 

July 8-14  
(Mon. – Sun.) 

5:00-8:30 PM, M-F 
9:00 AM weekend 

High School Round Robin 
Tournament Two (Doubles) 

Sun., July 21 1:00 PM 

USTA Boys Level 6 Tournament  Sat., July 27 3:00 PM 

USTA Girls Level 6 Tournament  Sun., July 28 10:00 AM 

USTA Coed Green Ball Tourn. Sat., Aug. 3 3:00 PM 

WSU Boonshoft School of 
Medicine Charity Tournament 

TBD – Sun. 
Aug./Sep.  

3:00 PM – 7:00 PM 
(private event) 

Labor Day Mixer/Potluck Mon., Sept. 2  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Annual Meeting Mon., Sept. 2 12:30 PM – after 
lunch 

Hollinger Oktoberfest Sat., Sept. 21 5:30 PM 
 

Changes will be posted, circulated via email, and added to our website: hollingertennis.com 

 
We welcome volunteers to help with any activity; contact Club Manager, Nancy Shelton, by 

leaving a message at (937) 299-2961 


